(C)GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2020

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re.0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 550]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 30, 2020 Margazhi 15, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2051

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC DEPARTMENT

(Human Rights)

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRPERSON IN THE STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION FOR CERTAIN PERIOD UNDER THE PROTECTION OF HUMAN RIGHTS ACT.

> [G.O. Ms. No.701, Public (Human Rights), 30th December 2020, மார்கழி 15, சார்வரி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2051.]

No. II(2)/PUHR/854(d)/2020.

In exercise of powers conferred under Section 22(1) of the Protection of Human Rights Act, 1993 (Central Act 10 of 1994) as amended by Central Act 19 of 2019, the Governor of Tamil Nadu is pleased to appoint Thiru Justice S. Baskaran (Retd) as Chairperson of the State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu, in the existing vacancy for a period of three years or till he attains the age of seventy years, whichever is earlier, with effect from the date of assumption of charge.

> K. SHANMUGAM. Chief Secretary.